© 2010 DSM and DSM2 are trademarks or registered trademarks of Horizon Hobby, Inc.
The Spektrum trademark is used with permission of Bachmann Industries, Inc. Spektrum radios and
accessories are exclusively available from Horizon Hobby, Inc.
27900
Printed 5-10
Leaders in Spread Spectrum Technology
27900_SPM_VR6007_VoltageRegulator_InstructionManual_2.indd   1 5/12/10   4:50:06 PM
Leaders in Spread Spectrum Technology

• Cooling fan provides additional current handling capability
• Convenient mounting lugs
•  Two can be used with the AR9100 PowerSafe for up to 15-amp continuous
current
• Factory matched voltage output to draw evenly from dual battery systems
Note:  When the battery is connected to the regulator, a low-current drain of
less than 1mAh occurs even when the switch is turned off. If storing
the system for any length of time, disconnect the battery(s) from the
regulator to prevent over-discharge.
Note: It is normal for the regulator to become warm during heavy operation.
27900_SPM_VR6007_VoltageRegulator_InstructionManual_2.indd   1 5/12/10   4:50:09 PM
Spektrum VR6007 2
Batteries
Spektrum offers a line of 5-cell NiMH and 2-cell LiPo battery packs that are pre-
wired with EC3 connectors ready to plug into your VR6007 regulator.
SPMB1350LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 1350mAh
SPMB2000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 2000mAh
SPMB4000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 4000mAh
SPMB6000LP      LiPo Receiver Pack 6000mAh
SPMB2150NM     2150mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
SPMB2700NM     2700mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
SPMB4500NM     4500mAh 6.0V NiMH Receiver Pack
Battery Capacity
Select a battery(s) that has more than adequate capacity to provide the necessary
flight time. Our staff has been recording in-flight data to determine typical current
consumption of aircraft in flight. Following are two graphs that illustrate the in-flight